I hereby certify that this corresp envelope addressed to Assistant Co	ondence is being mmissioner for P				ce as first (class mail i	n an	
Patricia A. Smith	M	_						
2-3-99		_						
DATE		02-17-1999		9 —	Docket 74475AEK			
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	REC			T T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	▼	100965878		3 _▼_	▼		•	
Name of conveying party(is Assignor # 1: Ping-W Assignor # 2: Barbar Assignor # 3: Stanley	ah Tang B. Lussier	(FEB)	FEB 0 8 1929					
2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):		La garage					
Name: Eastman Kodak Cor	npany	City:	Rochester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2	2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assign	ment	Other					
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: February 1, 1999 Assignor # 2: February 3, 1999 Assignor # 3: January 27, 1999								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US 09/218,512 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:								
5. Name and address of party t	o whom corre	spondence co	ncerning do	cument should be ma	iled:			
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts		Addre	ıstman Kodak Compa	k Company, Patent Legal Staff				
City: Rochester	City: Rochester		te: N	NY Zip: 14650-2201				
6. The total number of applica	tions and pater	nts involved is	s one (1) unl	ess stated as follows:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	Encl	osed	X Authorized to b	e charged t	o deposit a	ccount	
8. Eastman Kodak Company D	eposit accoun	t number: 05	5-0225			-		
5/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000053 050225	09218512)	DO NO	ΓUSE THIS SI	ACE				
2:581 40.00 CH								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	ge and belief, t	he foregoing i	information	is true and correct an	nd any attao	ched copy i	is a true c	сору
Patricia A. Smi	th	1/1/4	Illa 1	(Swith-	I	2.	3-00	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
				Total numbe	er of pages inc	luding cover	sheet:	2

PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

PHOTOGRAPHIC YELLOW	DYE-FORMING COUPLERS				
which is [check one]					
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on t a provisional application for patent by:	he date(s) shown below by:				
an international application for patent by :					
Assignor # 1: Ping-Wah Tang	Date 02/01/99				
Assignor # 2: Barbara B. Lussier	Date 2/3/79				
Assignor # 3: Stanley W. Cowan	Date : (2-7 49				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, togethe provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international applicate part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective riclaim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative prof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be	already filed as US 09/218,512 on 22 December 1998 or with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in the hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title ghts granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to be applications under the terms of any applicable conventions applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information on relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall receding relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance to granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in lan Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be nece with the laws of the State of New York, USA.				
Signature of Assignor # 1 Ping-Wah Tang Date: Februs (999)	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 31-26 78 SHIET Tackson Acids by 1/370				
Date: 1et C1, 1997 Witnessed: 1666	Jageson Herguis, Oy 11 STO				
Signature of Assignor # 2 Sabara Xussier Barbara B. Lussier	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Date: 2-3-19 Witnessed: Hattilin A Sittle					
Signature of Assignor #3 Stanley W. Cowan	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Date: 127/59 Witnessed: ////////////////////////////////////					

PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 02/08/1999